## Report of the Administration AR – 2017 1 2 3 4 The President shall be responsible for supervision and direction in the Area of Responsibility 5 - Administration. He or she shall be responsible for the formation, supervision and direction 6 of programs and task forces in the area of Administration such as public relations, long range 7 planning, House of Delegates, resolution reference review, charter and bylaws, and the HDA 8 office. 9 10 The date of the House of Delegates was changed due to a resolution to that effect that passed 11 the House. The House of Delegates shall meet at the time of our annual meeting. 12 13 The HDA House of Delegates Reference Task Force will meet on October 10<sup>th</sup>, 2017 at 6:30 pm at the HDA Building (or via conference call). 14 15 16 Task Force Members: 17 **Executive Director:** Kim Nguyen 18 Christopher Lee President: 19 Steve Wilhite Immediate Past-President: 20 President-Elect: Robert Baysa 21 Wayne Leong Secretary: 22 Dayton Lum Treasurer: 23 Speaker of the House: Patsy Fujimoto 24 Jackie Lum Dental Education chair: 25 Young Dentist Group chair: Scott Morita 26 Honolulu County: Tiffani Dunn 27 Hawaii County: Patsy Fujimoto 28 Kauai County: Kelliann Rita 29 Maui County: Matthew Dodson 30 31 32 Christopher Lee, DDS 33 President 34 35

35 36

Recommendation of the HOD Reference Task Force on the Report of the Administration AR:

37 38 39

The HOD Reference Task Force recommends that the report be accepted.

40 41

**Action taken by the House:** 

42 43

## **Resolution #2018-01**

44 45

46

**Background:** In 2018, the Administration AR plans to exercise sound fiscal management and requires appropriate funding to perform its responsibilities and recommends adoption of the following resolution:

47 48

49	Resolved, that the House of Delegates budget the sum of \$150,000 (income) and \$430,000
50	(expense) to conduct the Administration AR activities in 2018.
51	
52	Recommendation of the HOD Reference task force on the Administration AR
53	Resolution #2018-01:
54	
55	he HOD Resolution Reference Task Force recommends that the resolution be adopted.
56	
57	Action taken by the House:
58	
59	
60	
61	